

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.7635 OF 2021

Brihan Karan Sugar Syndicate Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Deepak Bapat a/w. Ms. Sonali Bapat, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Neha Bhide, "B" Panel counsel, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 06, 2021

P.C.:

- . The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Petition so as to add "G.S.T. Council" as party-Respondent.
2. Leave is granted.
3. Issue notice to the added party-Respondent returnable in four weeks.
4. Till then there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 16(1)(ii).
5. Stand over to 4th May, 2021 along with Writ Petition (St.) No.93652 of 2020.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)