

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7102 OF 2021

Brihan Karan Sugar Syndicate Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Deepak K Bapat for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT B. BORKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 25th October, 2021

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)