

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7102 OF 2021

Brihan Karan Sugar Syndicate Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Deepak Bapat a/w Ms. Sonali Bapat for petitioner.
Smt. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for State.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2021

PC:

At the request of Mr. Bapat, learned advocate for the petitioner, time to carry out the amendment in terms of the order dated 6th April, 2021 passed by this Court is extended by a further period of four weeks.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2021.10.29
17:54:43
+0530