

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5927 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7404 OF 2021**

Karan Agencies	}	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Maharashtra	}	
and Ors.	}	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7099 OF 2021
(NOT ON BOARD)**

Karan Bottling Company Pvt. Ltd.	}	Petitioner
Versus		
State of Maharashtra	}	
and Ors.	}	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7102 OF 2021
AND
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 18723 OF 2021
(NOT ON BOARD)**

Brihan Karan Sugar Syndicate Pvt. Ltd.	}	Petitioner
Versus		
State of Maharashtra	}	
and Ors.	}	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 903 OF 2021**

Nevitad Distillers Pvt. Ltd.	}	Petitioner
Versus		
State of Maharashtra	}	
and Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Deepak K. Bapat for the petitioners.
Ms. R. A. Salunkhe-AGP for State.

**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE :- DECEMBER 21, 2021

PC :-

Place these writ petitions before the Bench of which one
of us (M. S. Karnik, J.) is not a member.

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2021.12.21
17:46:11 +0530

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)