

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7099 OF 2021

Karan Bottling Company Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1502 OF 2022**

Nevitad Distillers Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7102 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2022**

Brihan Karan Sugar Syndicate Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Deepak Bapat for the Petitioner in all petitions.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State.

Mr. Sriram Sridharan for Respondent No. 4 in WP Nos. 7099 of 2021 and 7102 of 2021.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2023

P.C. :-

Papers of the petitions are not placed before the Court. Registry has endorsed that papers are under search. If the papers of the petitions are not traced within a period of two weeks then the Petitioner and Registry will take necessary steps for reconstruction of the papers.

2. Stand over to 20 February 2023.

ABHAY AHUJA, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.